- AMERICAN

PULSE

NA‘ RESEARCH & POLLING

Top Line Results

National Survey of United States Likely Voters

Conducted: 10/27/2023 through 10/30/2023

Survey Type: Live Interview Telephone, Text-to-Web, Interactive Voice Response (IVR), Online Panel
N = 568N

Margin of Error at 95% Confidence Level: +/- 4.1%

Weighting Applied: Age, Gender, Highest Education Level & Race/Ethnicity

Survey Methodology
Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Interactive Voice Response 155 27.3 27.3
Live Interview 74 13.1 40.4
Online Panel 193 34.0 74.4
Text to Web 145 25.6 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Q1. First, are you or any of your immediate family a member of the news media, a public relations firm,
or actively working for a political campaign?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

No 568 100.0 100.0

Q2. Are you currently registered to vote?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Yes 568 100.0 100.0

Q3. How likely are you to vote in the 2024 Presidential Primary or Caucus to be held in your state?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Very likely to vote 495 87.1 87.1
Somewhat likely to vote 45 7.9 95.0
Maybe Will Vote 11 2.0 97.0
Somewhat unlikely to vote 2 4 97.3
Very unlikely to vote 9 1.6 98.9
Not Sure / Don’t Know 6 11 100.0
Total 568 100.0
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Q4. At this time, in which party’s presidential primary do you intend to vote?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Total

Definitely Republican 191 34.7 34.7
Probably Republican 66 11.9 46.6
Definitely Democrat 189 34.2 80.9
Probably Democrat 54 9.8 90.6
Don’t Know / Unsure 52 9.4 100.0
Total 551 100.0
Question not asked 17

568

Q5. How likely are you to vote in the 2024 November General Election?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Very likely to vote 510 89.7 89.7
Somewhat likely to vote 43 7.5 97.2
Maybe Will Vote 16 2.8 100.0
Total 568 100.0

First, | am going to read you a list of names of people and institutions. After | read each one, please tell
me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression. If | read you one you have never heard of, just tell

me and we’ll move on to the next person or organization.

Q6. Joe Biden
Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent

Very favorable impression 142 24.9 24.9
Somewhat favorable impression 107 18.8 43.7 Total % Favorable
Somewhat unfavorable impression 59 10.4 54.1 Total % Unfavorable
Very unfavorable impression 251 44.2 98.3 Total % Hard Name ID
Heard of them, but no opinion either way 4 7 99.1 Net Favorability
Never Heard Of Them 1 1 99.2
Not Sure / Don’t Know 5 .8 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Q7. Donald Trump

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Very favorable impression 155 27.3 27.3

Somewhat favorable impression 93 16.3 43.7 Total % Favorable
Somewhat unfavorable impression 43 7.6 51.3 Total % Unfavorable
Very unfavorable impression 264 46.5 97.7 Total % Hard Name ID
Heard of them, but no opinion either way 6 11 98.8 Net Favorability
Never Heard Of Them 3 .5 99.3

Not Sure / Don’t Know 4 7 100.0

Total 568 100.0
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Q8. Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Very favorable impression 62 10.9 10.9
Somewhat favorable impression 169 29.8 40.7
Somewhat unfavorable impression 92 16.3 57.0
Very unfavorable impression 159 28.0 85.0
Heard of them, but no opinion either way 54 9.6 94.6
Never Heard Of Them 11 1.9 96.5
Not Sure / Don’t Know 20 3.5 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Q9. Journalists and the Media

Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Very favorable impression 66 11.6 11.6
Somewhat favorable impression 152 26.7 38.3
Somewhat unfavorable impression 130 22.9 61.3
Very unfavorable impression 167 29.4 90.7
No Opinion 42 7.4 98.1
Not Sure / Don’t Know 11 1.9 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Q10. The Country of Israel

Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Very favorable impression 195 34.3 34.3
Somewhat favorable impression 180 31.7 66.0
Somewhat unfavorable impression 50 8.8 74.8
Very unfavorable impression 47 8.3 83.0
No Opinion 74 13.0 96.0
Not Sure / Don’t Know 23 4.0 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Q11. The Country of Ukraine

Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Very favorable impression 180 31.7 31.7
Somewhat favorable impression 171 30.1 61.9
Somewhat unfavorable impression 59 10.4 72.3
Very unfavorable impression 71 12.4 84.7
No Opinion 67 11.7 96.4
Not Sure / Don’t Know 20 3.6 100.0
Total 568 100.0
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Q12. Gaza governed by Hamas

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Very favorable impression 8 1.5 1.5
Somewhat favorable impression 21 3.7 5.2
Somewhat unfavorable impression 62 10.9 16.1
Very unfavorable impression 360 63.3 79.4
No Opinion 78 13.7 93.1
Not Sure / Don’t Know 39 6.9 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Q13. Ivy League Universities

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Very favorable impression 56 9.9 9.9
Somewhat favorable impression 143 25.2 35.0
Somewhat unfavorable impression 91 16.1 51.1
Very unfavorable impression 125 22.0 73.1
No Opinion 121 213 94.3
Not Sure / Don’t Know 32 5.7 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Q14A. If the Republican primary election for President was held today and you had to choose, would you

Now, | would like to get your thoughts on the 2024 presidential election.

vote for...

[Republican Primary Voters]

Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent

Donald Trump 157 61.0 61.0
Ron DeSantis 31 12.1 73.0
Nikki Haley 25 9.8 82.8
Vivek Ramaswamy 3.6 86.4
Chris Christie 4 1.7 88.1
Tim Scott 1.2 89.3
Doug Burgum 1 3 89.6
Another Candidate 16 6.2 95.8
Not Sure / Don’t Know 11 4.3 100.0
Total 257 100.0
Question not asked 311

Total 568
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Q14B. Do you think Joe Biden should be the Democratic nominee for President or would someone else
be better?

[Democratic Primary Voters]

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Definitely Joe Biden 87 35.9 359
Probably Joe Biden 63 26.2 62.1
Probably Someone Else 51 20.9 82.9
Definitely Someone Else 35 14.3 97.2
Not Sure / Don’t Know 7 2.8 100.0
Total 243 100.0
Question not asked 325

Total 568

Q15A. Some have suggested that there really isn’t a competitive primary on the Republican side for
president and that Donald Trump is already effectively the Republican nominee for president. To what
extent do you agree or disagree with this statement?

[Republican Primary Voters]

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Strongly Agree 110 43.0 43.0
Somewhat Agree 69 26.8 69.8 Total % Agree 69.8
Somewhat Disagree 42 16.2 86.1 Total % Disagree 24.2
Strongly Disagree 21 8.0 94.1
No Opinion 7 2.5 96.6
Not Sure / Don’t Know 9 3.4 100.0
Total 257 100.0
Question not asked 311
Total 568
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Q15B. When it comes to the 2024 Election for President, who would you prefer to be the Democratic

nominee in next year’s general election?

[Democratic Primary Voters]

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent

Joe Biden 93 38.3 383
Gavin Newsom 40 16.7 55.0
Bernie Sanders 24 9.8 64.7
Kamala Harris 27 11.2 75.9
Dean Phillips 3 14 77.3
Marianne Williamson 3 1.2 78.5
Another Candidate 17 6.9 85.4
Not Sure / Don’t Know 36 14.6 100.0
Total 243 100.0
Question not asked 325

Total 568

[Democratic Primary Voters]

Count

Amy Klobuchar
Gretchen Whitmore
Josh Shapiro

Mark Cuban
Michelle Obama

No one specific at this point.

Pete Buttigieg
Rasnick

Ron DeSantis
Tulsi Gabbard
Total
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Next, we’re going to turn to who may be on the November 2024 ballot.

Q16. So, if the 2024 November Presidential Election were today and you had to choose between the
following candidates, who would you vote for?

Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Joe Biden 239 42.0 42.0
Donald Trump 247 435 85.5
A Third Party Candidate 38 6.6 92.1
Not Sure / Don’t Know 45 7.9 100.0
Total 568 100.0
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Q16. Other

Count

=

A little early

Bernie Sanders

Chris Christie

Joshua Smith

Marshall Mathers (Eminem)
Mickey Mouse if he was running
Nikki Haley

Not Sure / Don't Know
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Ron DeSantis

Senator Mitchum

The libertarian candidate
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Vivek Ramaswamy

N
=

Total

Q17. Now, if the 2024 November Presidential Election were today and you had to choose between the
following group of candidates, who would you vote for?

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 64 11.3 11.3
Joe Biden 221 38.9 50.2
Donald Trump 223 39.3 89.5
Another Third Party Candidate 15 2.6 92.1
Not Sure / Don’t Know 45 7.9 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Q17. Other

Count
Bernie Sanders 1
Chris Christie 1
Civil 1
Libertarian 1
Little too early 1
Nikki Haley 1
No one specific 1
Non Democrats, Non Republicans 1
Ron DeSantis 1
Total 8
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Q18. At this point, would you vote for Trump no matter what?

[Trump voters only]

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Definitely Yes 105 42.4 42.4
Probably Yes 94 37.9 80.3 Total % Yes 80.3
Probably No 14 5.7 86.1 Total % No 12.5
Definitely No 17 6.8 92.8
Not Sure / Don’t Know 18 7.2 100.0
Total 247 100.0
Question not asked 321
Total 568

Q19. At this point, would you vote for Biden no matter what?

[Biden voters only]

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Definitely Yes 117 48.9 48.9
Probably Yes 86 36.1 85.0 Total % Yes 85.0
Probably No 17 6.9 92.0 Total % No 11.1
Definitely No 10 4.2 96.1
Not Sure / Don’t Know 9 3.9 100.0
Total 239 100.0
Question not asked 329
Total 568

Now, | would like to get your thoughts regarding issues facing the United States here at home.

Q20. To what extent do you agree or disagree that there is a double-standard when it comes to the legal
and justice system in this country?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Strongly Agree 319 56.2 56.2

Somewhat Agree 136 24.0 80.2 Total % Agree 80.2
Somewhat Disagree 42 7.4 87.7 Total % Disagree 12.6
Strongly Disagree 30 5.2 92.9

No Opinion 24 4.2 97.1

Not Sure / Don’t Know 17 2.9 100.0

Total 568 100.0

Q21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Strongly Approve 129 22.6 22.6

Somewhat Approve 126 22.2 44.9 Total % Approve 44.9
Somewhat Disapprove 61 10.7 55.6 Total % Disapprove 52.6
Strongly Disapprove 238 419 97.5

No Opinion 11 2.0 99.5

Not Sure / Don’t Know 3 .5 100.0

Total 568 100.0
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Q22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent

Strongly Approve 121 21.3 21.3
Somewhat Approve 121 21.2 42.5
Somewhat Disapprove 48 8.5 51.0
Strongly Disapprove 255 45.0 96.0
No Opinion 13 2.4 98.3
Not Sure / Don’t Know 10 1.7 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Q23. The United States Federal Debt is currently 33 trillion dollars. To what extent do you agree or
disagree that the rapidly increasing Federal Debt is directly impacting the interest rates people in the
United States are paying on things like Home Mortgages, Car Loans, and Credit Cards?

Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent

Strongly Agree 260 45.8 45.8
Somewhat Agree 118 20.8 66.6
Somewhat Disagree 50 8.8 75.4
Strongly Disagree 57 10.0 85.4
No Opinion 49 8.6 94.0
Not Sure / Don’t Know 34 6.0 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Next, | would like to get your thoughts regarding issues facing the United States around the world.

Q24. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation with Ukraine?

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent

Strongly Approve 157 27.6 27.6
Somewhat Approve 121 21.4 49.0
Somewhat Disapprove 84 14.7 63.7
Strongly Disapprove 157 27.7 91.4
No Opinion 32 5.6 96.9
Not Sure / Don’t Know 17 3.1 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Q25. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to Hamas's attack on

Israel?
Count  Percent Cumulative Percent

Strongly Approve 114 20.1 20.1
Somewhat Approve 154 27.1 47.2
Somewhat Disapprove 74 131 60.3
Strongly Disapprove 147 25.9 86.2
No Opinion 48 8.4 94.5
Not Sure / Don’t Know 31 5.5 100.0
Total 568 100.0
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Now, I'd like to get your thoughts on what you believe should be priorities for American National Security

spending. Please tell me what level you support or oppose each one.

Q26. Support for Israel

Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Strongly Support 254 44.8 44.8
Somewhat Support 174 30.6 75.4
Somewhat Oppose 43 7.6 82.9
Strongly Oppose 44 7.8 90.7
No Opinion 33 5.8 96.5
Not Sure / Don’t Know 20 3.5 100.0
Total 568 100.0
Q27. Support for Ukraine
Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Strongly Support 239 42.0 42.0
Somewhat Support 141 24.7 66.7
Somewhat Oppose 75 13.2 79.9
Strongly Oppose 70 12.4 92.3
No Opinion 27 4.8 97.1
Not Sure / Don’t Know 16 2.9 100.0
Total 568 100.0
Q28. Support for Taiwan
Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Strongly Support 210 36.9 36.9
Somewhat Support 154 27.1 64.0
Somewhat Oppose 53 9.4 73.3
Strongly Oppose 29 5.1 78.5
No Opinion 84 14.8 93.3
Not Sure / Don’t Know 38 6.7 100.0
Total 568 100.0
Q29. Strengthen United States Border Security
Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Strongly Support 332 58.5 58.5
Somewhat Support 124 21.8 80.3
Somewhat Oppose 40 7.1 87.5
Strongly Oppose 29 5.0 92.5
No Opinion 28 4.9 97.5
Not Sure / Don’t Know 14 2.5 100.0
Total 568 100.0
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Which of the following statements best outlines your position regarding the best approach to Israel?
Q30A. Provide Israel with whatever they need for victory, including weapons

[Multiple Select - responses total greater than 100]

Count Percent

A. Provide Israel with whatever they need for

) ) ) 172 30.3

victory, including weapons
B. Provide Israel with troops on the ground 52 9.2
C. Provide Israel with humanitarian aid 202 35.6
D. Provide Palestinians with humanitarian aid 187 32.9
E. Enco‘urage a diplomatic solution throughout 599 403
the region
F. Support Israel in defending themselves on

) Lo 195 34.3
their own timeline
G.D dani diate C fire bef:

e,man an immediate Ceasefire before 98 173
Israel’s full response
H. Not Sure / Don’t Know 59 10.4

Total 1194

Q31. Do you support or oppose Joe Biden’s combined $105 Billion proposal that would provide funding
for Israel, additional funding for Ukraine, and some funding for Taiwan and the U.S. Border?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Strongly Support 143 25.1 25.1

Somewhat Support 130 22.9 48.0 Total % Support 48.0
Somewhat Oppose 91 15.9 64.0 Total % Oppose 413
Strongly Oppose 144 25.4 89.3

No Opinion 32 5.7 95.0

Not Sure / Don’t Know 28 5.0 100.0

Total 568 100.0

Q32. Some have suggested the four issues should be unlinked and considered separately. Do you think
funding for Israel, additional funding for Ukraine, support for Taiwan and the U.S. Border should be
combined together or should they be considered separately?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Combined together 129 22.7 22.7
Considered separately 379 66.8 89.5
Not Sure / Don’t Know 60 10.5 100.0
Total 568 100.0
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Q33. Of the four issues being considered, funding for Israel, additional funding for Ukraine, and support
for Taiwan and the U.S. Border, which is the most important to you?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Israel 97 17.1 17.1
Ukraine 142 25.0 4222
Taiwan 25 4.5 46.6
U.S. Border Security 240 42.3 89.0
Not Sure / Don’t Know 63 11.0 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Q34. A little over 2 years ago, Afghanistan collapsed and the Taliban took control of billions of dollars of
state-of-the-art United States military technology.

It's now almost 2 years since Russia invaded Ukraine.

Some argue the perceived weakness of the Biden Administration in Afghanistan led to Russia invading
Ukraine and Hamas attacking Israeli civilians with the help of Iran.

To what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Strongly Agree 194 34.2 34.2

Somewhat Agree 94 16.5 50.7 Total % Agree 50.7
Somewhat Disagree 69 12.2 62.9 Total % Disagree 34.1
Strongly Disagree 124 219 84.8

No Opinion 56 9.9 94.7

Not Sure / Don’t Know 30 5.3 100.0

Total 568 100.0

Q35. Since the recent conflict started, do you consider yourself to be generally more pro-Israeli or more

pro-Hamas?
Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent

Much More Pro-Israeli 312 54.9 54.9

Somewhat More Pro-Israeli 101 17.7 72.6 Total % Pro-Israeli 72.6
Somewhat More Pro-Hamas 16 2.8 75.4 Total % Pro-Hamas 4.9
Much More Pro-Hamas 12 2.1 77.5

No Opinion 91 16.1 93.6

Not Sure / Don’t Know 36 6.4 100.0

Total 568 100.0
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Q36. During the Trump Administration, Donald Trump negotiated the Abraham Accords in which a
number of Middle Eastern countries recognized Israel’s right to exist for the first time and established
full diplomatic relations. Do you approve or disapprove of the Abraham Accords?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Strongly Approve 275 48.5 48.5

Somewhat Approve 107 18.9 67.3 Total % Approve 67.3
Somewhat Disapprove 26 4.6 719 Total % Disapprove 11.4
Strongly Disapprove 39 6.8 78.7

No Opinion 77 13.6 92.4

Not Sure / Don’t Know 43 7.6 100.0

Total 568 100.0

Q37. Do you approve or disapprove of the news media’s handling of the initial report blaming Israel for
bombing a Gaza hospital when it was actually Hamas propaganda covering up the damage caused by a
misfired Palestinian Islamic Jihad rocket?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Strongly Approve 39 6.9 6.9

Somewhat Approve 47 8.2 15.1 Total % Approve 15.1
Somewhat Disapprove 76 133 28.5 Total % Disapprove 59.7
Strongly Disapprove 263 46.4 74.8

No Opinion 90 15.8 90.6

Not Sure / Don’t Know 53 9.4 100.0

Total 568 100.0

Q38. Recently in the news there have been reports of radical student groups at Ivy League schools, like
Harvard, and other universities protesting and signing letters in support of Hamas after its terrorist
attack on Israeli civilians.

In light of this, some have suggested that Ivy League Universities and other “Institutions of Higher
Learning” have become breeding grounds for anti-semitism. To what extent do you agree or disagree
with this suggestion?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Strongly Agree 193 34.1 34.1

Somewhat Agree 129 22.7 56.7 Total % Agree 56.7
Somewhat Disagree 46 8.1 64.9 Total % Disagree 23.4
Strongly Disagree 87 15.3 80.2

No Opinion 65 115 91.6

Not Sure / Don’t Know 48 8.4 100.0

Total 568 100.0
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Q39. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling immigration and the U.S. border?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Results Embargoed Until Later Release
Sign Up At www.PollingClub.com to Get When Released

Q40. Some have expressed concern that China, Drug Cartels, and Terrorists are exploiting the
vulnerabilities at our Southern border and in our immigration system to introduce large quantities of
Fentanyl and other drugs, engage in human trafficking—including child and sex trafficking—and
potentially carry out terrorist activities in the U.S.

To what extent do you agree or disagree with this concern?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Results Embargoed Until Later Release
Sign Up At www.PollingClub.com to Get When Released

Q41. Do you support or oppose America taking in refugees from Gaza, as some members of Congress are
demanding?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Results Embargoed Until Later Release
Sign Up At www.PollingClub.com to Get When Released

Q42. Do you think the world is a safer place today than it was before Joe Biden became president?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Much Safer 63 11.2 11.2

Somewhat Safer 80 14.1 25.2 Total % Safer
Somewhat Less Safe 60 10.5 357 Total % Less Safe
Much Less Safe 254 44.7 80.4

No Opinion 71 12.5 93.0

Not Sure / Don’t Know 40 7.0 100.0

Total 568 100.0
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Q43. What is your number one source for national and international news?

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Social Media 63 11.0 11.0
Broadcast TV News 115 20.3 313
Cable TV News 135 23.8 55.2
Newspaper or News Website 75 131 68.3
Radio 32 5.6 73.8
Online Shows, Live Streams or Podcasts 82 14.4 88.3
In Person, talking with people you know 16 2.9 91.1
Mailings or Flyers 1 3 91.4
Another Source 20 35 94.9
Not Sure / Don’t Know 29 5.1 100.0
Total 568 100.0
Q43. Other
Count

Breitbart News 1

All the above plus independent journalism 1

Fox 1

Gateway pundint 1

I don’t watch news 1

Internet 1

Newsmax 1

Newspaper and TV 1

Newspaper or News Website 1

Newspapers 1

NPR 2

Personal research 3

Radio and TV 1

Social media 1

TV and internet 1

Yahoo 1

Total 16
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Q44. Which Television News Broadcast do you primarily watch?

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent

FoxNews 104 18.3 18.3
Newsmax 37 6.4 247
OANN 5 9 25.6
CNN 76 133 39.0
MSNBC 50 8.9 47.9
NewsNation 5 .9 48.8
NBC News 42 7.5 56.2
CBS News 19 34 59.6
ABC News 29 5.1 64.7
PBS News Hours 26 4.6 69.3
Local TV News 39 6.9 76.2
Another Source 71 12.5 88.6
Not Sure / Don’t Know 65 11.4 100.0
Total 568 100.0
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Q44. Other

Count

BBC News

BBC News Era

C-SPAN

CNBC

Doesn't watch news on tv
Don't trust anyone.

Don't watch

Don’t watch on TV
Eyewitness News Online

I don't watch news

| don’t watch television news

| watch more than one: Fox, ABC, euro news

and others
KIRO FM Radio

KPLX Channel 5
MeidasTouch

MSNBC, CNN, ABC, National News

New York Times
Newsmax

No tv

None

None, they all lie

Not

NPR

Online

Online only

PBS

Podcasts

Real Americas Voice
Reuters

Scripps News

The David Pakman Show
YouTube

YouTube news sources

Total

N = = = T = = = T = oY)

RN R N R, RN R R NN R R U R R R R R R R R,

~
~

American Pulse, LLC
www.AmericanPulse.US

National Survey of United States Likely Voters - 568N MoE +/- 4.1%

Page 17 of 20



Q45. Which Social Media do you primarily use?

Count Percent

Cumulative Percent

Facebook 198 34.9 349
Twitter (now called X) 47 8.3 432
Instagram 55 9.7 52.8
TikTok 20 3.5 56.3
YouTube 73 12.8 69.2
Truth Social 7 1.3 70.5
LinkedIn 12 2.2 72.7
Another Source 54 9.6 82.2
Not Sure / Don’t Know 101 17.8 100.0
Total 568 100.0
Q45. Other
Count

A bunch of different sources 1

Facebook, Instagram and sometimes YouTube 1

Fox News 1

Google 1

I don't touch them 1

Message boards 1

Netflix 1

Newsmax 1

Newspaper 1

None 6

None for resources 1

Nothing 1

Reddit 5

Spotify 1

Wallstreet journal 1

Websites and newsletters 1

Total 23

Finally, we have a few quick demographic questions to complete the survey.

Q46. In the last few years, there has been a good deal of discussion in the media about Woke Ideology.

Do you consider yourself to be “Woke’?

Count Percent

Cumulative Percent

Yes, Definitely 95 16.7
Yes, Somewhat 70 12.2
No, Not Really 62 11.0
No, Definitely Not 235 41.3
Not Familiar with Woke 74 13.0
Not Sure / Don’t Know 33 5.8

Total 568 100.0

16.7
29.0
39.9
81.2
94.2
100.0
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What is your gender?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Female 284 50.0 50.0
Male 278 48.9 98.9
Another Gender 3 .5 99.4
Not Sure / Don’t Know 4 6 100.0
Total 568 100.0

What is your age?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

18-34 86 151 151
35-44 86 15.2 30.3
45-54 93 16.4 46.7
55-64 112 19.7 66.4
65-74 104 184 84.7
75-84 65 114 96.2
85+ 16 2.8 99.0
Not Sure / Don’t Know 6 1.0 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Which political party do you primarily identify with?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Republican 192 33.8 33.8
Democratic 219 38.7 72.5
Independent, or not a member of a party 131 23.1 95.6
Another Party 11 1.9 97.5
Not Sure / Don’t Know 14 2.5 100.0
Total 567 100.0

Question not asked 1

Total 568

Thinking about your political beliefs.... Do you consider yourself a...

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Conservative 173 30.5 30.5
Moderate 167 293 59.9
Liberal 96 16.8 76.7
Progressive 106 18.7 95.4
Not Sure / Don’t Know 26 4.6 100.0
Total 568 100.0
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What is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Less than high school graduate 9 1.5 1.5
High school graduate 134 23.7 25.2
Some college 122 21.4 46.6
Associates Degree 67 11.7 58.3
Bachelor’s degree 136 23.9 82.2
Postgraduate 99 17.5 99.7
Not Sure / Don’t Know 2 3 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

White or Caucasian 417 73.4 73.4
Hispanic or Latino 52 9.2 82.7
Black or African American 65 11.5 94.2
Asian 8 15 95.7
Another not listed 14 2.5 98.1
Not Sure / Don’t Know 11 1.9 100.0
Total 568 100.0

What would you estimate your Household Income to be?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Less than $25,000 78 13.8 13.8
$25,000 to less than $50,000 128 22.6 36.4
$50,000 to less than $75,000 108 19.0 55.4
$75,000 to less than $100,000 56 9.9 65.3
$100,000 to less than $125,000 57 10.1 75.4
$125,000 to less than $150,000 34 6.0 81.4
More than $150,000 75 13.2 94.5
Not Sure / Don’t Know 31 5.5 100.0
Total 568 100.0

Region of the United States

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Northeast 96 16.8 16.8
Southeast 161 28.3 45.2
Midwest 89 15.7 60.9
Southwest 85 15.0 75.9
West 137 24.1 100.0
Total 568 100.0
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